## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Supplement To Security Agreement						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
Dynea U.S.A. Inc.				11/16/2005					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Nordea Bank AB								
Street Address:	Hamngatan 10								
Internal Address:	SE-105 71								
City:	Stockholm								
State/Country:	SWEDEN	SWEDEN							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2									
Property Type			Number						
Patent Number:		54516	5451657						
Patent Number: 53428		53428	357 380						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:(212)878-8375Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:212-878-8096Email:natasha.cordes@cliffordchance.comCorrespondent Name:Natasha CordesAddress Line 1:31 West 52nd StreetAddress Line 4:New York,, NEW YORK 10019									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			100528/1/70-20431502						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			natasha cordes						
Total Attachments: 3 source=patent2_1#page1.tif source=patent2_2#page1.tif source=patent2_3#page1.tif									
500062153 PATENT 500062153 REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0931									

## SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS)

WHEREAS, DYNEA U.S.A. INC., an Oregon corporation (herein referred to as "Grantor"), having an address at 5865 McLaughlin Rd., Unit 3, Mississauga L5R 1B8, Ontario, Canada, owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States of America, more particularly described on Schedule 1-A annexed hereto as part hereof (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into a Security Agreement (said Security Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified from time to time being the "Security Agreement", the terms defined therein and not otherwise defined herein being used herein as therein defined) dated as of November  $\underline{1}(c)$ , 2005 (terms defined in such Security Agreement having the same meanings herein as specified therein), between the Grantor, certain of its affiliates and Nordea Bank AB (publ) (the "Security Trustee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Security Trustee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Patents, together with all registrations and recordings thereof, including, without limitation, applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all whether now or hereafter owned or licensable by Grantor, and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, term restorations or extensions thereof, all Patent Licenses and all proceeds of al of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Grantor against third parties for infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further confirm, and put on the public record, its grant to Security Trustee of a security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Security Trustee with respect to the assignment of and grant of a security interest in the Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provision of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Security Trustee's address is: Nordea Bank AB (publ), Hamngatan 10, SE-105 71, Stockholm, Sweden; Attention Tim Curtis / Ulrika Wahlberg.

SV

MILW\_1916124.1

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0932 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed or caused this Supplement to Security Agreement to be duly executed as of November  $\underline{16}$ , 2005.

## DYNEA U.S.A. INC.

By:

•••••

Name: Kyösti Siltala Title: Authorized Agent

Name: Eero Sihvonen Title: Authorized Agent

By:

••••

2

PATENT

REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0933

MILW\_1916124.1

## Schedule 1-A to the SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS)

3

Title	Date Filed or Granted			Serial No. or Patent No.	
PHENOLIC PLYWOOD MANUFACTURE USE	RESOL RESIN, AND	Granted 1995	September	19,	5,451,657
PHENOLIC PLYWOOD MANUFACTURE USE	RESOL RESIN, AND	Granted A	August 30, 199	94	5,342,880

MILW\_1916124.1

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0934

**RECORDED: 11/23/2005**